# FLORIDA PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE APPELATION

	LEGAL NAME OF THE APPLICANT	POSIT DATE  95 ■ JAN 2 6 1999
2.	NAME UNDER WHICH THE APPLICANT WILL DO BUSINESS SOUTH EAST TEL Communication	
3.	ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT(S)  STREET 10894 LA Salin  CITY BOCA RATON	
4.	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (CHECK ONE)	
	A. INDIVIDUAL DOING BUSINESS UNDER HIS/HER: OWN NAME.  DOCUMENTATION: No other documentation needed.	[ ]
	B. PARTNERSHIP:  DOCUMENTATION: Attach a copy of the partnersh	[] ip agreement, and a list
	with the name and address of all partners.  C. CORPORATION:	[H
	DOCUMENTATION: Attach proof that articles of filed with the Florida Secretary of State's O outside of Florida, attach proof from the Florida applicant has authority to operate in Florida and of Florida Registered Agent.	office. If incorporated a Secretary of State that
	ADDRESS	
· <del>·</del>	D. DOING BUSINESS UNDER A FICTITIOUS NAME:	[]
ONE HUND.	TUBLIC SERVICE CONMISSION \$ 100. 00 DOLLARS	s
BANKEUNE TO TE	PLEASE WRITE IN U.S. DOLLARS ONL	•

# FLOREDA PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE APPECATION

	. 5001 44015 05 5015 10015	· DEPOSIT	DATE
· <b>-</b>	LEGAL NAME OF THE APPLICANT  HERNANDO DIAZ	D6 95 4	JAN 2 6 1999
	NAME UNDER WHICH THE APPLICANT WILL DO  SOUTH EAST TEL C  ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT(S)	BUSINESS	9801.26
	SOUTH EAST TEL C	ommunica	mons, Inc
	ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT(S)		
	STREET 10894 LA	Salinas	Circle
	CITY BOCA Ration		
	STATE & ZIP FLORIDA	33428	
	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (CHECK ONE)		
	A. INDIVIDUAL DOING BUSINESS UNDER HOWN NAME.	IS/HER:	[1]
	DOCUMENTATION: No other documentation	needed.	
	B. PARTNERSHIP:		[]
	DOCUMENTATION: Attach a copy of the partner with the name and address of all partner	artnership agr 's.	reement, and a list
	_C. CORPORATION:		[Y
	DOCUMENTATION: Attach proof that artifiled with the Florida Secretary of Stoutside of Florida, attach proof from the applicant has authority to operate in Florida Registered Agent.	tate's Office. E Florida Secr	If incorporated etary of State that
	NAME		

FORM PSC/CNU 32 (R3-93) PAGE 2 OF 6 REQUIRED BY COMMISSION BULE NO. 25-24.511

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

O 1 1 1 5 5 7 26 %

FPSC-RECORDS/PCF CETCAG

KES	SPONSIBLE FOR COMMISSION CONTACTS:
. NAM	E: HERNMOD DIAZ
TIT	LE: Diucion
PHO	NE: (561) 470-9417
THE EVE	APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, PARTNER, OFFICER, DIRECTOR, ETC., OR CASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION ANY SHAREHOLDER OF THE APPLICATE RESERVED OR DENIED A PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE IN THE STATE RIDA? THIS INCLUDES ACTIVE AND CANCELLED PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE
IF	THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 6 IS YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN AND LIST TIFICATE HOLDER AND CERTIFICATE NUMBER.
LIST	THE STATES IN WHICH THE APPLICANT:
LIST A.	THE STATES IN WHICH THE APPLICANT:  IS CURRENTLY PROVIDING PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE  HA.

		HAS HAD REGULATORY FELECOMMUNICATIONS STATE		IMPOSED FOR VIOLATIONS N'CIRCUMSTANCES.
9.	INDIVIO FOUND 6	UAL APPLICANT HAVE BEEN	ADJUDGED BANK OF ANY CRIME	CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP ( RUPT, MENTALLY INCOMPETANT, ( , OR WHETHER SUCH ACTIONS MA
10.	PLEASE (	HECK THE SERVICES THAT	WILL BE PROVI	IDED:
10.	LOCAL	TANCE CARD ARD	WILL BE PROVI	IDED:
10.	LOCAL LONG DIS COIN CALLING CREDIT COTHER, D	TANCE CARD ARD ESCRIBE	3773	THE APPLICANT PLANS TO PLACE
	LOCAL LONG DIS COIN CALLING CREDIT COTHER, D PROPOSED IN THE F	TANCE  CARD  ARD  ESCRIBE  NUMBER OF PAY TELEPHONE  IRST YEAR:	ENSTRUMENTS	

13.	WILL EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL LOCALLY AVAILABLE LONG DISTANCE CARRIERS VIA IOXXX+0, 950-XXXX, AND 1-800? (See Rule 25-24.515(6), F.A.C.
	Yes
14.	WILL EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL CONFORM TO SUBSECTIONS 4.29.2 - 4.29.4 and 4.29.7 - 4.29.8 OF THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS FOR MAKING BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BY PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PEOPLE (ATTACHMENT F)? (See Rule 25-24.515(14), F.A.C.)
	403

I, THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE ABOVE NAMED ENTITY, HAVE READ THE FOREGOING AND DECLARE THAT TO THE BEST OF MY: KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE INFORMATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT. I AM AWARE THAT PURSUANT TO S. 837.06, FLORIDA STATUTE, WHOEVER KNOWINGLY MAKES A FALSE STATEMENT IN WRITING WITH THE INTENT TO MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTY SHALL BE GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR OF THE SECOND DEGREE. I WILL COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT AND FUTURE COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE. I UNDERSTAND THAT A NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE OF \$100 MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. ALSO, I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO PAY A REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE (MINIMUM \$50.00 PER CALENDAR YEAR), FILE AN ANNUAL PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE REPORT, AND PAY GROSS RECEIPTS TAX. FURTHERMORE, I AGREE TO KEEP THE COMMISSION ADVISED OF ANY CHANGES IN THE NAMES OR ADDRESSES LISTED ABOVE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF THE CHANGE.

(SIGNATURE, OF OWNER/CHIEF OFFICER OF APPLICANT)

DATE .

# APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CARD

Applicant	HER NADOO	DIAZ	SOUTH EN	AST TE	4-
		/	Communi	canons,	Inc
I acknowle Service Co of Pay Tel Signature	edge receipt and un mmission's Rules and F ephone Bervice:	derstanding Requirements	of the Flor relating to m	ida Public y provision	
	· ·		$\rightarrow$	_	
Title	Director			_	
Date	1/20/98				

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH THE APPLICATION BEFORE THE CERTIFICATION PROCESS BEGINS. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A DELAY OF THE CERTIFICATE BEING ISSUED.

STATE TALLAHASSEE ON IN 15/1998.

# Articles of Ancorporation of

SOUTH FAST TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

### ARTICLE ONK

The name of the corporation is SOUTH EAST TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. The principal address of the corporation is: 10896 La Salinas Circle, Boca Raton, Florida 33428.

## ARTICLE TWO

The period of its duration is perpetual.

### ARTICLE TURES

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations maybe incorporated under the Florida Corporation Act.

# ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 100,000, at \$10.00 par value.

#### ARTICLE FIVE

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of shares consideration of the value of \$1,000.00 consisting of money, labor done or property actually received.

# ARTICLE SIX

The street address of its initial registered office is 10896 La Salinas Circle, Boca Raton, Florida 33428, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Hernando Diaz.

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

Fercando Diaz

## ARTICLE SEVEN

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is four (4), and the name and address of the person or persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

Name		Mailing Address
Hernando Diez President SS#571-21-3184	25%	10896 La Salinas Circle Boca Raton, Florida 33428
Nuis A. Couto Vice President SS#589-55-6805	25%	10896 La Salinas Circle Boca Raton, Florida 33428
Enza M. Termini Tressurer SS#403-88-1939	25%	10896 La Selinas Circle Boca Raton, Florida 33428
Ramon F. Llaneza Secretary SS#595-51-3493	25%	10896 La Salines Circle Boca Raton, Florida 33428

#### ARTICLE EIGHT

The Board of Directors is empowered to make; alter or repeal the sylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers conferred by statue.

#### ARTICLE NINE

The name and address of each incorporator is:

Name

Mailing Address

Hernando Diaz

10895 La Salinas Circle Boca Raton, Florida 33428

(signed)

Incorporator

# ARTICLE TEN

The powers of the incorporators cease upon filing of the Articles of Incorporation.